

# List of Angiosperm species of the riparian vegetation of the Apodi-Mossoró river, Rio Grande do Norte, Brazil

Regina Célia de Oliveira<sup>1\*</sup>, Anádría Stéphanie da Silva<sup>1</sup>, André Rodolfo de Oliveira Ribeiro<sup>1</sup>, José Erivaldo de Araújo<sup>2</sup>, Odaci Fernandes de Oliveira<sup>2</sup> and Ramiro Gustavo Valera Camacho<sup>3</sup>

1 University of Brasília, Institute of Biology, Department of Botany, PO Box 4457, 70919-970. Brasília, Distrito Federal, Brazil.

2 Federal Rural University of Semiárid, Department of Plant Sciences, PO Box 137, 59625-900. Mossoró, Rio Grande do Norte, Brazil.

3 Rio Grande do Norte State University, Department of Biological Sciences, PO Box 70, 59610-210. Mossoró, Rio Grande do Norte, Brazil.

\* Corresponding author. Email: [reginacelia@unb.br](mailto:reginacelia@unb.br)

## ERRATUM

**ON PAGE 740:** Apodi – Mossoró **should be read as** Apodi-Mossoró.

**ON PAGES 740, 741 AND 743:** Apodi Mossoró **should be read as** Apodi-Mossoró.

**ON PAGE 740:** mineral exploration **should be read as** mineral exploitation.

**ON PAGES 740 AND 741:** Governor Dix-Sept Rosado **should be read as** Governador Dix-Sept Rosado.

**ON PAGE 740:** Andrade Lima **should be read as** Andrade-Lima.

**ON PAGES 740 AND 743:** Paraíba **should be read as** Paraíba.

**ON PAGE 741:** Planaltos Residuais **should be read as** residual elevated plains.

**ON PAGE 742:** The correct caption **should be:**

**FIGURE 2.** Some herbaceous species of Apodi-Mossoró River, Rio Grande do Norte, Brazil. HYDROLEACEAE: A. *Hydrolea spinosa* L.; MARANTACEAE: B. *Thalia geniculata* L.; ALSTROEMERIACEAE: C. *Bomarea edulis* (Tussac) Herb.; ACANTHACEAE: D. *Ruellia asperula* (Mart. and Nees) Lindau; CUCURBITACEAE: E. *Rytidostylis amazonica* (Mart. ex Cogn.) Kuntze; F. *Luffa operculata* (L.) Cogn.; POACEAE: G. *Echinochloa polystachya* (Kunth) Hitchc.; CYPERACEAE: H. *Pycurus polystachyos* (Rottb.) P. Beauv.

**ON PAGE 742:** The correct caption **should be:**

**FIGURE 3.** Some tree and shrub species of Apodi-Mossoró River, Rio Grande do Norte, Brazil. FABACEAE: A. *Erythrina velutina* Willd. SAPINDACEAE: B. *Sapindus saponaria* L. Fruits; APOCYNACEAE: C. *Cryptostegia grandiflora* R. Br., Invasive species; FABACEAE: D. *Geoffroea spinosa* Jacq.; POLYGONACEAE: E. *Triplaris gardneriana* Wedd. Fruits; CHRYSOBALANACEAE: F. *Licania rigida* L. Benth. Roots; FABACEAE: G. *Albizia inundata* (Mart.) Barneby and J.W. Grimes; ARECACEAE: H. *Syagrus cearensis* Noblick.

**ON PAGE 743:** Ranga and Rao 2005 **should be read as** Rezende and Ranga 2005.

**ON PAGE 743:** Andrade-Lima (1982) and Andrade Lima (1982) **should be read as** Andrade-Lima (1981).

**ON PAGES 743 AND 744:** Luiz Gomes **should be read as** Luís Gomes.

**ON PAGE 744:** “algarroba” **should be read as** “algaroba”.

**ON PAGE 750, THE FOLLOWING REFERENCE IS LACKING:**

Barros, T.C.L., O.C. Lira, and A.J.R. Silva. 1988. Distribuição geográfica das Pteridófitas ocorrentes no Estado de Pernambuco, Brasil. *Acta Botanica Brasílica* 2(1-2): 47-86.

We regret these errors.

September 2013